Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-12)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2

10/02/2017

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Ratent and Trademark Office

OCT 02 2017

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and	b-record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enterprise Bank & Trust	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No		
	Name: Aerostar Global Logistics, LLC		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other MO Trust Company	Street Address: 901 Oak Creek Drive City: Lombard State: IL Country: USA Zip: 60148		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 9/25/2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other Release & Reassignment of Sec. Int.	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text 85867635 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing OUR REPUTATION RIDES WITH YOUR CARGO	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4424990 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Enterprise Bank & Trust	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Attn: Post-Closing Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 fg		
Street Address: 1281 N. Warson	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City:St. Louis	8. Payment Information:		
State: MO Zip: 63303			
Phone Number: <u>314-587-2745</u>	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number: COL-012692	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: collateralreview@enterprisebank.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Klama Bruer Signature Regina Bruer	9/25/2017 Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	Orrow, and		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule "A"

Owner	Trademark	U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Registration No.
Aerostar Global	OUR REPUTATION	85867635	4424990
Logistics, LLC	RIDES WITH YOUR		
	CARGO		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006176 FRAME: 0393

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company having a principal place of business at 1281 N. Warson Rd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63132, for good and other valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule "A" attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Aerostar Global Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Owner") pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated July 14, 2016, and which was recorded on August 12, 2016 at Reel 5853, Frame 0812 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement"), to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed the foregoing Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the 12th day of September, 2017.

ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

egua Brus

By: Regina A. Bruer

Its: AVP, Post-Closing Manager

STATE OF MISSOURI) ss.
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

On this 25th day of September, 2017, before me appeared Regina A. Bruer, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn (affirmed) did say that she is an officer of Enterprise Bank & Trust, a Missouri chartered trust company, and that said instrument was signed on behalf of Enterprise Bank & Trust by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of Enterprise Bank & Trust.

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal.

Kuisten (Hote)
NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Kristen Oloteo
Notary Public Notary Seal
State of Missouri County of St. Charles
My Commission Expires 05/24/2021
Commission # 17654062



September 25, 2017



U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: U.S. Registration No. 4424990, OUR REPUTATION RIDES WITH YOUR CARGO, Release and Reassignment of Security Interest

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the following for recording against the above referenced mark:

- Recordation Cover Sheet
- Release and Reassignment of Security Interest in Trademarks
- Check in the amount of \$25.00 as and for the recordation fee

Please return the Notice of Recordation in the self-addressed, postage prepaid envelope enclosed herwith.

If you have any questions, or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very Truly Yours, ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST

Regina A. Bruer

AVP, Post-Closing Manager

Enclosures